## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 551 by Representative Huval

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "(ii)" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, change "(i) and (C)(1)(introductory paragraph), 2084(5), (8)," to "and (i),
- 5 and (C)(1), 2084(5), (8)(introductory paragraph),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, delete "2092(D)," and change "(D)(1)" to "(D)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, at the end of line 11, change "(C)(3)" to "(F)"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 11 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "2084(8)(i), and
- 12 2085(C)(3)(h), and to repeal R.S. 22:2084(8)(a) and 2091(E) and (G), relative to the 13 Louisiana"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 2, line 3, change "(ii) and (iii), (i)" to "(ii), and (iii), and (i),"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 4, change "(C)(1)(introductory paragraph), 2084(5), (8)," to "(C)(1), 2084(5),
- 18 (8)(introductory paragraph),"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 9, delete "2092(D),"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "(D)(1)" to "(D)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 11, delete "(C)(3), 2084(15), and 2092(E)" and insert in lieu thereof "(F),
  2084(8)(i), and 2085(C)(3)(h)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 2, line 18, after "policies" and before "contracts" insert a comma "," and "plans,"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 4, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

## Page 1 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 ", or other health care healthcare benefits pursuant to Part A, Part B, Part C,
- 2 or Part D of Subchapter XVIII, Chapter 7 of Title 42 of the United States
- Code, commonly referred to as <u>"Medicare Part A coverage"</u>, "Medicare Part
   <u>B coverage</u>", "Medicare"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 4, line 20, after "coverage" and before "and "Medicare" insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 4, line 22, change "<u>subchapter</u>" to "<u>subchapters</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, change "(3)" to " $\underline{F}$ ."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 5, line 14, after "insurer" and before "licensed" insert "or health maintenance
   organization"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 15, after "insurance" and before "for which" insert "or health maintenance
   organization business"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, line 16, after "insurer" and before "whose license" insert "or health maintenance
   organization"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- 21 On page 5, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following"
- "(i) A managed care organization that has contracted with the Louisiana
   Department of Health to provide healthcare services to Medicaid enrollees.
- 24 \* \* \* \*"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- 26 On page 6, delete lines 5 through 19 in their entirety
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 28 On page 7, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

29	"С.
30	* * *
31	(3) The association may hold an executive session pursuant to R.S.
32	42:16 for discussion of one or more of the following, and R.S. 44:1 et seq.
33	shall not apply to any documents as enumerated in R.S. 44:1(A)(2) which
34	relate to one or more of the following:
35	* * *
36	(h) Matters with respect to the abatement or deferral or the request
37	for an abatement or deferral of an assessment pursuant to R.S. 22:2088(D)."

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 2 On page 8, line 4, after "assumed," insert "reissued,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 4 On page 8, line 12, change "do" to "<u>do</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 8, at the end of line 29, after "known" and before the comma "," delete "insureds"
  and insert "insured"
- 7 and insert "<u>insured</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 9 On page 9, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>enrollees</u>," to "<u>enrollee</u>,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 11 On page 9, line 2, delete "insureds" and insert "<u>insured</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 13 On page 9, line 10, after "policy" insert a comma "," and "<u>contract</u>,"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 15 On page 10, line 14, after "insured" insert "<u>the enrollee</u>,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 17 On page 12, line 4, delete "as are"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 19 On page 12, line 12, delete "as are"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 21 On page 12, line 14, delete "as become"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 23 On page 12, line 15, delete "as may be"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 16, line 24, after "policyholders" and before "or creditors" insert a comma "," and
   "contract owners, certificate holders,"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 17, after line 16, delete the remainder of the page and on page 18, delete lines 1
  through 6 in their entirety
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 31 On page 18, line 18, delete "<u>or health benefit plans</u>"

## Page 3 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 2 On page 19, line 6, change "<u>enrolles</u>," to "<u>enrollees</u>,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 4 On page 19, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

5 "(2) No distribution to stockholders, if any, of an impaired or 6 insolvent insurer shall be made until the total amount of valid claims of the 7 association with interest thereon for funds expended in carrying out its 8 powers and duties with respect to such the member insurer have been fully 9 recovered by the association."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 11 On page 21, line 18, before "This Part" insert "<u>A.</u>" and delete "<u>member</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 13 On page 21, line 20, delete "its" and insert "their"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 15 On page 21, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 16 "<u>B. This Part shall not apply to any health maintenance organization</u>
   17 that is insolvent or impaired or unable to fulfill its contractual obligations
   18 before August 1, 2018."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 41</u>
- 20 On page 21, line 22, change "R.S. 22:2084(8)(a) is" to "R.S. 22:2084(8)(a) and 2091(E) and
- 21 (G) are"